10G Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches
DXS-3410 Series
The DXS-3410 Series is a range of 10G Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches designed
to connect end-users in a secure enterprise or metro Ethernet access network. These
switches support both multicasting and enhanced security, making them an ideal
multi-Gigabit access layer solution. The DXS-3410 Series is equipped with multi-Gigabit
Ethernet and SFP+ network connection options and includes models equipped with
multi-Gigabit Ethernet and SFP28 network connection capabilities. Each model boasts

•	RFC854 Telnet
•	RFC2131 DHCP Client
Order Information
DXS-3410-32XY 24 x 100M/1/2.5/5/10GBASE-T ports, 4 x SFP+ ports, and 4 x 10/25G SFP28 ports 10G L3 Stackable Managed Switch
DXS-3410-32SY 28 x SFP+ ports, and 4 x 10/25G SFP28 ports 10G L3 Stackable Managed Switch
Optional Accessories
DEM-CB100S 1 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB300S 3 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB700S 7 m 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB100Q28-4S28 1 m 100G QSFP28 to 4x 25G SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
DEM-CB100S28 1 m 25G SFP28 Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
Optional Redundant Power Supplies
DPS-500A AC Redundant Power Supply
DPS-500DC DC Redundant Power Supply
Specifications are subject to change without notice. D-Link is a registered trademark of D-Link
Corporation and its overseas subsidiaries. All other trademarks belong to their respective owners.
©2023 D-Link Corporation. All rights reserved. E&OE.
DXS-3410 Series 10G Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches
Optional 1G Transceivers
DEM-310GT 1000Base-LX Single-Mode, 10KM (w/o DDM)
DEM-311GT 1000Base-SX Multi-mode, 550M (w/o DDM)
DEM-312GT2 1000Base-SX Multi-mode, 2KM (w/o DDM)
DEM-314GT 1000BASE-LHX Single-mode, 50KM  (w/o DDM)
DEM-315GT 1000BASE-ZX Single-mode, 80KM (w/o DDM)
DEM-330T 1000BASE-BX-D Single-Mode, 10KM(TX-1550/RX-1310 nm) (w/o DDM)
DEM-330R 1000BASE-BX-U Single-Mode, 10KM(TX-1310/RX-1550 nm) (w/o DDM)
DEM-331T 1000BASE-BX-D Single-Mode, 40KM(TX-1550/RX-1310 nm) (w/o DDM)
DEM-331R 1000BASE-BX-U Single-Mode, 40KM(TX-1310/RX-1550 nm) (w/o DDM)
Optional SFP+ Transceivers
DEM-410T2 10GBASE-T Copper SFP+ transceiver, 30M (w/o DDM)
DEM-431XT 10GBASE-SR Multi-Mode, OM1:33M/OM2:82M/OM3:300M (w/o DDM)
DEM-432XT 10GBASE-LR Single-Mode, 10 km (w/o DDM)
DEM-433XT 10GBASE-ER Single-Mode, 40 km (w/o DDM)
DEM-434XT 10GBASE-ZR Single-Mode, 80 km (w/o DDM)
DEM-436XT-BXD 10GBASE-LR Single-Mode, 20 km (TX-1330/RX-1270 nm) (w/o DDM)
DEM-436XT-BXU 10GBASE-LR Single-Mode, 20 km (TX-1270/RX-1310 nm) (w/o DDM)
Optional 25 Gigabit Ethernet SFP28 Transceivers
DEM-S2801SR 25G SFP28 Multi-Mode, 100 m Transceiver
DEM-S2810LR 25G SFP28 Single-Mode 10 km Transceiver
1  D-Link MLAG Switch does not support L3 features and L2 feature only supports LACP. For management, you can use the management interface (OOB interface) directly or establish a separate VLAN and use
the port as a management interface.
2 Only HW version A2 DEM-410T transceivers are compatible with the DXS-3410 Series switches, and can only be installed in ports 25 through 32 within environments not exceeding an ambient temperature
of 40 °C (104 °F).
Updated 11/27/2023